Senator Burke

JUDICIAL COMMISSION

Judicial Council

Motion:

Move to provide $105,000 GPR and 2.0 GPR unclassified positions (an executive
secretary/attorney and a program assistant) annually and transfer $35,000 GPR annually from the
Judicial Commission to reestablish the'Judicial Council as a separate agency. Authorize the

Judicial Council to determine the qualifications for the positions and appoint them outside the -

classified service. Delete the statutory. requirement that the Judicial Commission’s executive
director provide staff services to the Judicial Council. -

Nﬁte o

The Judicial Council is a 21-member body that provides research, information and advice to
the Legislature and the Supreme Court relating to court procedures and operation to promote
effective administration of justice. Prior 1995 Act 27 (the 1995-97 biennial budget act), the Judicial
Council was staffed by an unclassified executive secretary and administrative assistant. In 1995
Act 27, fundmg and positions for the Judicial Council were eliminated with the statutory directive
that the executive director of the Judicial Commission provide staff services to the Council. This

motion would restore staff and funding for the Judicial Council and reestablish it as a separate state
agency.

[Change to Bill: $210,000 GPR and 2.0 GPR positions]
< g L o L L L L L

zzzzzzfﬂ%‘ = @%‘f%%ﬁggzz %

> > 2B o
st

T
= -
4 ) ® Q. w
T anw o @ oy
I = =] il
Motion #242 J (2585823 B58psiBs ¢
= <% 3
otion 2 e gggééggg fxxzsxITO x



JUDICIAL COMMISSION

LFB Summary Item for Which No Issue Paper Has Been Prepared

Item # Title

I ‘Standard Budget Adjustments

LFB Summary Item to be Addressed in a Subsequent Paper

Item # Title

2 Base Budget Reductions

MO#

BURKE
DECKER
MOORE
SHIBIL.SKI
PLACHE
WIRCH
DARLING
WELCH

A .
ZZ Lz
-

GARD
KAUFERT
ALBERS
DUFF
WARD
HUEBSCH
HUBER
COGGS

R A LA S
T BT a2
o i S

AYE MO ABS




AGENCY: Governor
F'Qper # 455 : . : . @’2 ﬁx;’w
iSSUE Chridren ) Cc}brnef Bocrd (Governor)

ALTERNATIVES: 3

"SUMMARY

The govemor hcss proposed creahng Q Ch;ldren s Cabinet Board
attached to the governor’s office which would coordinate activities
‘among state agencies targeted mostly to children at risk. He wants to
fund it with $250,000 GPR. Seems like ¢ fine ideq, but LFB makes the
money may not be completely well-targeted, given that there are several
existing programs related to at-risk kids. Alternative 3 would create the
- ‘Board without funding or - pos;’rion This would allow the Board fo provide
recommendations fo the governor on how to improve state programs for
children. Seems like the best wcry ’ro go. lf it proves valuable, we couid
always fund it next time around. -

BY: Julie



Legislative Fiscal Bureau i o
One East Main, Suite 301 » Madison, WI 33703 » (608) 266-3847 = Fax: (608} 267-6873

May 9, 2001 Joint Committee on Finance =~ ‘Paper #455

 Children’s Cabinet Board (Governor)

[LFB 2001-03 Budget Summary: Page 338, #3]

- CURRENT LAW

No provision.

GOVERNOR

S _Cre_at_e. a :.Chiidrsﬁ?s.-c-abinet 'Bga_rd-, _attached_ to-t_h_e-_ _(}ovamcr’s Ofﬁcc. _'-__Crea_ta_'-gf;_GPR
-annual appropriation, funded at $250,000 in 2002-03, for grants to be 'awarded by the Board'and

a PR continuing appropriation, funded at $49,800 in'2001-02 and $59,400 in 2002-03, for 1.0

unclassified position to provide staff support for the activities and responsibilities of the new
Board. Funding for this position would come from assessments that would be levied against the
Departments of Administration, Health and Family Services, Public Instruction and Workforce
- Development. Members of the new Board would be the ‘Secretaries ‘of the Departments of
- Administration, Health and Family Services and Workforce Development, the Superintendent of
Public Instruction, and the Governor, who would serve as chair of the Board. The Board would
have the following responsibilities: (1) determine the amounts to bé assessed DOA, DHES, DPI
and DWD for support of Board operations; (2) submit a biennial report to the Governor and
Legislature containing the Board’s recommendations for ‘changes needed in state programs,
- policies and funding levels to improve the coordination among state agencies of programs for
- children and to'streamline the delivery of those programs: and (3) establish and administer the
GPR grant program. Under the program, grants would be awarded to local consortia to develop
models for the delivery of programs for children who are at risk of not being ready to learn when
they enter kindergarten or who are at risk of facing barriers to learning while in school.

Governor {Paper #455) : Page 1



DISCUSSX()N P()INTS o

e .1; . Under the Gcwemers rcccmmendau{m, the Children’s Cabinet Bcard would have
iwo pnnmpal functions (a).to: maka bxenma} recomendauens to the Governor (who would be on
_-fihe Board: and Serve as; chair of the Board) and the Legzs}.aturc regarding: changcs needed in state
programs pohcms and ﬁmdmg levels that would i zmpmve the coordination among state ‘agencies of
- programs. for - chﬂdr@n and that ‘would streamline the dehvery of those programs and (b) to
» adnnmster a new grant program that would be creaxed : : :

20 W:tth recard to the ﬁrst pnnmpal functmn it could be argued that the statutory
estabhshment of a new Board for this purpose is unnecessary The Governor could direct that the
Secretaries: of Adﬁumstration Heaith and Fannly Services and ‘Workforce Development and the
Supenntendent of Pubhc Instmcnon jointly develop reconunendauons for needed improvements in
state programs, pohcxcs and funding levels’ relatmg to programs for children and changes to
streamlme the dehvary of such programs and submit t.hmr recommendations ina report to him and
-the Leglslature Merecver if the Govemor believes that'a mgher level cmphas15 should be given'to
such efforts, the Govamor could issue an executive order to have those individuals be members ofa
spec1al cornzmttee that ‘would be’ created by the ‘executive order and’ have such duties and
responmbzhtzes as the executive- order would spﬁmfy Under. thls approach, future govemors would
then not be- bound by a stamtory creation that may not fit their priorities. In addmon -another Board -
~ would not be added to state government entities. :

3. The }nmposed grant program would be the Board’s other principal reason for being
created. Under the program, grants would-awarded to local consortia to develop models for the
deiwery of- pmgrams for children who are at risk of not being ready to learn when they enter

~kindergarten or who are at risk of facing barriers to- learmng thle in schooi A Iacai consortium

: _'-[-_wouid be deﬁned asa combmatzon of. mdawdnais pubhc agencxes nenproﬁt corporaﬁons far»—preﬁt"-'_':__ o
--_'orgamzatzons, federaﬁy~recogrnzad American Indian ‘tribes ‘or: bands, or other persons who have - -

agr&cd to pammpate m a }Dmt effort to prov1df: a modei for the dehvery of pragrams for chﬂdren

- e 4'. A lecal cz)nsernum awa:d;ed a grant under the program weuld be reqmred to use the’
) _gran{ to dev&lep a model for the dehvery of the types of programs . outlined: above.:Further, the
~model would have to cnnfmm to Spemﬁcanﬂns and- pezfomam:e measures that wou}d be deveieped

_-by ihe Bcsard Fmaily, a pﬂei prograin granted funding would have tobe: dess.gned to accomplish all
- of the f{)liowmg (2) create closer imks between school districts, human service providers and other
- _commumty—based pmvzders of programs.for children;.. (b) enable children who are at nisk of not
o bcmg ready. to leamn: when they enter kmde:gan‘en to-be ready to learn when they enter kindergarten

_.and children Who are.. at risk of facing: bamers 10 Isaxmag while ‘in-school to: overcome those
}bamsrs and (c) focus cm prov;dmg serv;ces ona vo}untazy basxs to c}nldren under five yea.rs of age

) I_ _alﬁmentary and hzgh scheci grades

5." ' The questwn that the Comxmttee could consider in rcgard o tI’us proposed new
grant program would be whether it wishes to provide $250,000 in new GPR spending in view of the
fact that there are already a number of existing programs relating to at-risk children. The
administration would likely argue that this proposed pilot prograrn merits funding as a step in

Page 2 Governor (Paper #435)




finding or developing a model program (or programs) that would address the concems regarding
coordination between programs for at-risk children. SO

6.© A new unclassified position, funded from program revenue assessments levied on
DOA, DHFS, DPI and DWD, would also be authorized for the Governors Office. The specific
duties of this new position have not been identified except that it is understood that the new staff
person would be responsible for providing support services to the Board and would be involved
with administration of the new grant program. o -

7. If the Committee believes: that the proposed Children’s Cabinet Board and grant
program is warranted, if could approve the Governor’s recommendation. -~ Alternatively, if the
Committee believes that' GPR funding for a new initiative such as the proposed grant program
should not be undertaken in this budget, it could either delete the Governor’s entire proposal (new
Board, additional staff position and funding, and establishment of the new grant program) or delete
Just the funding for the new staff position and the new grant program. Finally, if the Committee
believes that creation of the Children’s Cabinet Board and grant program is warranted but feels that
new GFR should not be used, it could approve the Governor’s recommendation but with the change
that funding for the new grant program should also come from assessments levied against DOA,
DHFS, DPI and DWD, as determined by the Board.

ALTERNATIVES
I. Approve the Govemnor’s recommendation.

_ 2. Modify the Governor’s recommendation to delete the $250,000 GPR funding in
2002-03 for the grant program and instead provide that $250,000 PR be authorized in 2002-03 in a

‘new PR sum certain appropriation to fund the' grant program. Provide that the Children’s Cabinet
Board would determine the amounts to be assessed the Departments of Administration, Health and
Family Services, Public Instruction and Workforce Development to fund the new staff position and
the grant program.

Alternative 2 GPR PR JOTAL
2001-03 FUNDING (Change to Bill) - $250,000 $250,000 $0
3. Modify the Governor’s recommendation to delete funding and authorization for 1.0

staff position and creation of and funding for, the grant program under the Board. [Under this
alternative, a Children’s Cabinet Board would be created but have responsibilities only for
providing recommendations to the Governor and the Legislature on improvements in the provision
of state programs for children].

Governor {Paper #453) Page 3



Alternative 3 GPR PR TOTAL
2001-03 FUNDING (Change to Bil) - $250,000 - §109,200 - $359,200
| '2002-08 POSITIONS (Change to Bill 0.00 -1.00 -1.00
" Maintain current law.
Alternative 4 GPR PR TOTAL
2001-03 FUNDING (Change to Bil) - $250,000 - $109,200 - $359,200
-1.00 -1.00

-12002-03 POSITIONS (Change to Bill) - - 0.00

Preparéﬁ by: Terry Rhodes

1

MO#__ £ L] :

* JBURKE ?:% NA
" DECKER YJ NA
MOOFE X: N A
SHIBE.SKI Wt N A
PLACLE et oN A
WIRCH YN A
DARLING Y % A
WELCH Y NoaA
1 GARD Y: N A
" KAUFERT AN NTA
ALBERS iy N A
DUFF NOA
WARD %% N A
HUEBSCH ¥ N A
HUBER N NOA
COGGS :g N A

7% 3
AYE 3 WO . MBS

Page 4 Governor (Paper #455)




Legislative Fiscal Bureau
- Osa_ezﬁ:_asf:_ Main, Sl_iit:_ 301 » Madison, W1 537_(33 * (608) .266:33{1?_ . Fax (608) 267-6873

May9,2000 -~ - Joint CommitteonFinance ~~ -~ ~~ ~Paper #456

o Rural Pﬁhcy Adv;sar Pos;hon e
(Governor and Commerce - Departmen’tmde and Econom:c Devel{)pment)

[LFB 2001-03 Budget Summary: Page 339, #4 and Page 178, #13]

CERRENT LAW

- ‘The Office of the Governor has base level fundmg of $3 618, 300 GPR and 4’? 75 GPR
: posmons and $51,000 PR and 0.30 PR position. Thxs 1nclndes $192 7{}0 GPR and 4 5 GPR
-positions for the operation of the Executive Residence.

Thc Department c:f Commerce has base: level fundmg of $2105 ‘million with 484 6_

'pesmons The Bureau of Busmess Fmance in. the Commerce Dmswn of Econormc' L

Development has funding of $354, 000 GPR, $1 1{} 800 PR and $42 00{} FED and $47 8{}0 SEG
anci 6. 5 GFR 2 G PR, 1.0 FED and 1 0 SEG posmons respecnveiy '

G{)VERNOR

{)eiate 10 GPR posmen from. the i)epar{ment of Commerces economic dcveicpment
general program operatwns appropriation. The position to be deleted would be one: primarily
related to rural policy development as determined by the Secretary of Administration and the
_meumbcnt empleyae would. be transferred to the Office of the Governor for rural policy
development. The budget of the Office of the Governor. would be increased by $43;500 GPR in
2001-02 and $41, 0{)0 GPR in 2002-03 and 1.0 GPR pesmcn to reﬂect the transfer.

z)iscuSsidN roms “

[N “Under the bill, a grants speczakst posztzon in the Dcpartmem of Ccmmerce Bureau
of anmcss ?mance would be tranisferred to the (}fﬁce {)f thc Govemor to serve as a rural e:cononuc

Governor and Commerce -- Departmentwide and Economic Development (Paper #456) Page 1



developmem advacate ’i’he txansfer 15 supported by the v v:ew - that it would be deﬁcult for a smgie

o -agency-to coordinate rural economic: development activities. State agencies-are- focused on speczﬁc-

‘sectors, such as housing, bnsmess, tourism, and agncuimre whlie rural development requ;,res multi-
- sector activities. For. exampie the state has located new pmsons and deteimcm centers in areas where
they would have the: most _€COnomic ‘benefit. L. ‘However,, rural officials have -indicated. that
dcvelopment is dependent upon other. related issues such as housing, infrastructure, transpoxtauon
- and business development Tt is argued that. affectwe rural‘development policy reqmres coordinated
developrnent activities in all sectors of : arural commumty Moreover, there are no {3rgamzanons that

prov;de comprehenswe, coordinated dehvcry ‘of ‘economic deveiopment .programs to rural -

communities. A position in thc Govemnor’s. Office. could be ‘used to develop -and- coordinate
ccmprehensxve rural economic. develnpment activities | through a vanety of state programs.
Cemprehenswe pro;ects couid be developed and targeted to spemﬁc areas.

ey !f _2. Placmg the ;:ﬁsmon in the Govemors Ofﬁce would gwe the mral initiative cabinet
lcvei status. The individual would report. dzr@ctly to the: Governor and: act-on the Governor’s behalf
on: issues of rural economic deveiopment Specxﬁc functmns of the pOSiEIOﬂ ‘would’ mcludc @
' prov;de a ciearmghouse thai would mvcntery e:x1stmg federal state and ‘other rural development
programs ®y pmv:de a onewstop service to match Iocal needs with avaﬂable resources; (c)-develop
strategies to better coordinate and deliver programs to rural communities and work with the
Legzsiature 10 develop program changes that improve effectzveness and efﬁ(:lency, (dy provzde a
. statewide forum for rural community 1cader.s for_interaction . w;th other officials and program
) provzders, :and (e) serve. as ‘a central {:oﬁectaon pomt far data, mfarmatzon and: research relating to
*nural economic deveiopment and prov:dmg access 0. mral commumnes “program: pmwders and'
pohcy makers o

e 3,-“'2 'I’he Deparzmem of CZ nmerce has mdxcated_ that ‘the’ pnsztion that wou}d Be
transferred is a grants specialist in the Bureau of Business Finance. The Burean of Business Finance
is responsabie for underwnﬁng, eva}uaang pro;ects and makmg fundmg recommendations for many

of Commerce’s economic development grant and k)an programs. The Bureau underwrites grants and
loans for the Wisconsin Development Fund (WDF) Minority Business Finance (MBF), Rural
Econenuc Development (RED), and federal small cities Community Development Block Grant
(CDBG) programs. The Bureau has 105 authorized positions.  The position that would be.
transferred is responszbie for ﬁnderwntmg grants a;nd loans for all of the- programs administered by
the Buteau.” If the ‘position is transferred; ex:stmg staff would be requlxed to absorb that pesmon s
workload. In addztwn, the ‘bill would Tequire most state agenc;es, including Commerce to reduce
GPR state’ operations expendltures by appfoxunately 5% m thf: bzenmum Bureau staff led have
10 absorb the effeets ef thaz rednctaon as wel’i : :

4. As noted, the Governors Ofﬁce has over 43 auﬁ:onzed positions. Accc;rdmg to the
state agency position report for the pay pemod ending Ma.rch 24, 2001, there was a total of three
vacant positions in the Office. This could reflect the transition that has ‘occurred as a result of the
Lientenant Governor succeeding the Governor. However, an argument could be made that the
transmen allows the current Governor to reorgamze ‘staff and staff functlens to.more fully reflect his
priotities. If the Govemor has a long-term policy interest in promoting rural devaiopmeﬂt and also

Page 2 Governor and Commerce -- Departmentwide and Economic Development (Paper #456)




believes that staff resources need to be committed to that activity, then existing staff could be
reallocated to. this function. In this regard, it should be noted that, the Legislature provided the
Governor’s Office with an additional 2.0 GPR unclassified positions in the 1999-01 biennial budget.

ALTERNATIVES

1. Approve the Governor’s recommendation to transfer 1.0 GPR position from the
Department of Commerce and provide fundi-r_;'g-of $43,500 GPR in 2001-02 and $41,000 GPR in
2002-03 and 1.0 GPR position to the Governor’s Office for a staff person to serve as a rural

economic development advocate.

2. Maintain current law.
Prepared by: Ron Shanovich
mos_ /LT L
e

1BURKE NYON A
DECKER i"ﬁg N A
MOORE AMON A
SHIBILSKI %7 N A
PLACHE {§ N A
WIRCH ¥ N A
DARLING }Jﬁ N A
WELCH Y N A
icarD ¥ N &
KAUFERT [y N A
ALBERS 0N A
DUFF HON A
WARD Y N A
HUEBSCH /v, N A
HUBER e N A
COGGS Y N A
AYE] Y, NOI ! _ABS

Governor and Commerce - Departmentwide and Economic Development (Paper #456) Page 3




GOVERNOR
LFB Summary Items for Which No Issue Paper Has Been Prepared
Item # Title
Standard Budget Adjustments
.. : LFBSummary Items to be Addressed in a Subsequent Paper

Item # Title

2 Base Budget Reductions o
5 Eliminate Repeal of TANF Appropriation

MO#
W"—‘M
BURKE
DECKER
MOORE
SHIBILSK;
PLACHE
WIRCH
DARLING
WELCH

T = <)
FEZRZzzz22
L S N

GARD
KAUFERT
ALBERS
DUFF
WARD
HUEBSCH
HUBER
CoGGs

TR
Zzzzzz3
3"3"3"}}}};:,




LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

LFB Summary Items for Which No Issue Paper Has Been Prepared

liem # Tatle
i Standard Budget Adjustments

3 SASI Initiative

L¥B Summary Item to be Addressed in a Subsequent Paper

Tiem # Title

2 Base Budget Reductions
MO#

JBURKE A N A
DECKER A ON A
MOORE N A
SHIBILSKI Y, N A

FNe
PLACHE iYEOON A

£ WIRCH X N A
DARLING G NA
WELCH vy N A
HGARD ;}2 N A
'KAUFERT oN A
ALBERS Y, N A
DUFF NoA
WARD N A
HUEBSCH N A
HUBER NOA
COGGS N A




AGENCY U W Hospn‘czi c:md Chnzos Aua‘horﬁy

- !SSUE Bondmg Au’fhomy

| ALTERNAT!VE 2

SUMMARY
_ The AuThor;Ty wom‘s sncrec}sed bondmg am‘honfy ?o carmy outa
S@nes of expansion and renovation projects. Fiscal Bureau notes in Point 9

that hone of this debt would be incurred immedmfely and the Authority
~could fequesf ’fhe :nc:recsse ’rhrough sepc::rc:ﬁe leglsic:mon wheﬂ ET is

"_need@d

Sepcffcﬁe 1egzsicmon wouid Qi!ow an oppaﬁunﬁy for publtc mpu’r on
the Aua‘honfy which'is mcrec::sang!y removed from publlc oversaghf and
y unresponswa To unlon concems '

Obwously fhe Au?honfy wouid i;ke to get this done NOW $O They can
: _plcm bond scﬂes ’ro fhesr opﬁmum advantcg@

NQT o blg deai bu’f Thls wou!d be an oppon‘un;’ry fo ﬂre a shmL across |
- '_fhe Au’rharﬁy s bow

By: Bob




Legislative Fiscal Bureau
One East Main, Suite 301 + Madison, WI 53703 + (608) 266-3847.+ Fax: (608) 267-6873

May9,2001 '-Joint_Gém;ni_f;tée“Qn Fmance | Paper#945

Bondmg Author:ty (UW Hespltal and Chmcs Authonty)

{I.FB 2001-—03 Budoet Surmnaxy Page 68() #i}

cnmm LAW

The Umvsrszty of Wzsconsm Hospxtals a.nd Clnucs Authomy (Authonty) Was created to
opf:rate and : ma:nage ‘the UW. Hosp1ta1 am:l Chmcs, begmmng Tuly 1, 1996. The Authemy isa
pubhc body corporate and pohtm that is defined and authorized by statc law.and govemed bya

pnbhc board. ‘State law pcrmxts the Auﬁlorxty to issue bonds for : any corporate purpose. Bonds
issued by the Author;ty are not a debt of the state and do not ohhgate the state to levy any tax or

‘make- any- ‘appropriation. for payment ‘of the bonds. - The State is not liable for debt service - -

payments. The Aumomy is also. allowed to seek. ﬁnancmg and incur: xndcbiadness from the ~

'Wzsconsm Health a.nd Educaﬁonal Faczhtms Authonty (WHEFA) which prowdes ﬁnancmg to
heaith facximes _

" The Authomy caxmot issue bends or incur mdﬁbtedness fmm WHEFA If after the bonds
are issued or the indebtedness is incurred, the amount of all outstandmo bonds and indebtedness
would exceed $106,500,000. Excluded from this limit is bonds or indebtedness issued to refund
outstandmg ‘bonds or mdebtedness
GOVERN{)R

- Increase the amount - of bonds the Authenty couid issue or the mdebtedness it coaid incur
by $63 5 miliion, fer a total Izmzt of $175 000 {}OO :
DISCUSSION P()I_NTS

1. Under 1999 Act 9 (the 1999-01 budget act), the amount of bonds the Authority

University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics Authority (Paper #945) Page 1



could issué or indebtedness it could incur was mcmascd from $50 mﬁhon to $106 5 mﬂhon, or by
$565m111mn e S T Rt 433 O TS

S 2000 I March 2000, the Authonty issued the. addmonal $56.5 million in revenue bonds
for the following pro;ects (a) szx eperatmg rooms, a new 18 bed pedlamc intensive care unit, and a
‘new transplant clinic and crgan procurement pregrmn efﬁce (529,652, ,000); (b) new ambulatory
.. service facilities mc}udmg expansion of radiology patient amenities and diagnostic equipment and
the Wlsconsm ‘Comprehensive Cancer Center clinic and chemotherapy area, and the addition of a

Breast Center ($24,412 .700); and (c) rciocauon of the medical ﬂzght program- and remodelmg (total
cost of $3 464 900 2 port;on of whzch was, ﬁmdcd wath operaung cash) 3

3. As of Pebruary, 2001, the Authonty had tetal outstandmg debt of $136.6 million.
Debt that was in existence prior-to the formation of the Authonty is not subject to the cap. The
Authomy has noz mcum:d any mdebtedness from WHEFA

_ 4 State stamtes reqmre thc Authonty to mamtam contro} and: superwse the use of the
Umverslty Hc)spltals and-Clinics,’ subject 10 lease agrcements w;.th the Board of Regents, for the '
purposes of the follﬁwmg (1) delivering comprehensive,- high-quality health care 10 patients,
inclading a commitment  to provide such care for the medically indigent; -(2) providing an
environment suitable for instructing medical and. ether health professions students, physicians,
* nurses and members ef other health—rciated dzscxplzncs (3) sponscmng and supportmg research in
~ the dehvery of health care to further the we}:fare of the. panents trcated and appiymg the advances in

"knowledge to allemate human suffenng, promete health and prevent d1sease and . (4) asszsung
" health programs and perscnnek throughout the state and regzon in the deiwcry of hea}th care.

i, ---'5 As part of n;s strategic : piamung, tha Authenty has 1de:1mf' ed cap;tal prolects' X
: estzmated at $81 9 mﬂhon The- Chxcf szmczal {}fﬁcer (CFQ) mdicates that these pro;ects are .
necessary in-order to fulfill its statutery mission and ‘strategic goals. Of the estamated funding
needed for the identified projects, $7.2 million is for general remodeling and maintenance and will
be funded from. operating cash, and remaining $74 7 mﬂhen is. estimated for rnajt}r prolects some of

' w}uch would reqmre addmcfnai borrowmg ' '

6. Prq;ects that the Authonty has 1dent1ﬁed that Would reqmre some bormwmg total
$70.2 million and include: (a) completing the ambulatory service facilities including inpatient
holding areas, waiting areas for diagnostic services, a pre-operative workup area and several
outpatient clinics ($14.8 million); (b) remcdﬁhng inpatient facilities which have not:been updated
since they were constructed in 1976, convmmg two outpatient units to inpatient units and relocating
the outpatient clinics ($19 5 million); (c) relocauﬁg and remodeling outpatient dialysis, pediatrics,
pediatric specialties, dermatology and orthopedics from, or within. the main-clinic -for. better
accessibility and efficiency ($7.5 million}; (d) remodeling and expanding the emergency room ($3.4
million); (e) remodeling, expanding and enhancing the children’s hospital which has not been
updated since it was built in 1976 ($15 million); and (f) converting the School of Nursing facilities
to clinical use when the School moves to its new facilities (310 million)

Page 2 University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics Aunthority (Paper #945)




7. The Authority indicates that it has, and will continue to, maintain appropriate
financial ratios to attract lenders to purchase its revenue bonds, and to fund the principal and interest -
payments due on bonds.

8. In addition, updating facilities would allow the Authority to improve its current
average age of plant of 10.0 years. For an "A" rating, Standard and Poor’s requires that the average
age of plant be no more than 8.6 years.

9. According to the CFO, the Authority does not plan to incur additional debt
immediately. Rather, some of the projects may be scheduled for the fall of 2002, Therefore, the
Committee could eliminate the provision that would increase the amount of bonds the Authority
could issue or the indebtedness it could occur. Under this alternative, the Authority could request an

increase through separate legislation when the borrowing is needed.

10.  "However, the CFO indicates that authority to increase borrowing is needed now so
that the Authority can plan for its capital and financing needs, and choose the optimal market timing

for selling bonds.

ALTERNATIVES
1. Approve Governors recommendation to increase the amount of bonds the
Authority could issue or the indebtedness it could incur by $68.5 million.

2. Maintain current law.
MO#
e
BURKE Y N4
DECKER Y N 4
MOORE Y N A
SHIBILSKI Y N A
Prepar o e Y N 4
DARLING Y N A
WELCH Y N A
GARD Y N A
KAUFERT Y N 4
ALBERS Y N A
WARD \'% N A
HUEBSCH Y N oA
HUBER 1’4 N A
COGGS \'d N A
AYE ___ NO ABS

University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics Authority (Paper #945) Page 3




UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN HQSPITAL AND CLINICS BOARD

LFB Summary Item for Which No Issue Paper Has Been Prepared

Itemn #  Title
Staff Salaries and Related Funding

wor____

BURKE
DECKER
MOORE
SHIBILSK
PLACHE
WIRCH
DARLING
WELCH

bbb}b}bh

GARD
KAUFERT
ALBERS
DUFF
WARD
HUEBSCH
HUBER
COGGs

TR o
Frzzzzz e
PEEErer,

AYE “NOWMMWNAESmmwm




Representative Gard
Senator Burke
Representative Ward
Senator Darling
Senator Welch

MARQUETTE DENTAL SCHOOL

Increase Number of Students With Tuition Assistance

Motion:

Move to provide $175,100 GPR in 2001-02 and $350,100 GPR in 2002-03 under the Higher
Educational Aids Board (HEAB) to increase the maximum number of Wisconsin students that
qualify for tuition assistance at Marquette University School of Dentistry from 100 to 160.

Note:

Under current law, $1,167,000 GPR annually is appropriated under HEAB to provide tuition
assistance of $11,670 per year for up to 100 Wisconsin residents attending Marquette University
School of Dentistry.

This motion would provide tuition assistance of $11,670 per year for up to 160 Wisconsin
residents enrolled at Marquette University Dental School. The funding provided assumes that an
additional 15 Wisconsin residents would be enrolled each year, for total funding of $1,342,100 in
2001-02 and $1,517,100 in 2002-03. The full cost of the proposal would be $700,200 when it is
fully implemented in 2004-05, which would result in total funding of $1,867,200 in 2004-05.

[Change to Bill: $525,200 GPR]

Motion #160




89800
HIENH
HosganH
oV
4400
SHagIY
2. EE LAY
ddvo

LA A A A 4
ZZ 2Tz 22

HOTEAM
ONITHYQ
HOMIM
IHOY I
IS HEINS
{4 JHOOW
(4 HAMO3a

%ﬁ ng;,

CdC Lt q T L
zzzzzzzz
>

#OW




MARQUETTE DENTAL SCHOOL

LFB Sﬁmmary Item for Which No Issue Paper Has Been Prepared

Item # Title
1 . State Funding

MO

BURKE Y N A
DECKER Y N A
MOORE Y N A
SHIBILSKI Y N A
PLACHE Y N A
WIRCH Y N A
DARLING Y N A
WELCH Y N A
GARD Y N A
KAUFERT Y N A
ALBERS Y N A
DUFF Y N A
WARD Y N A
HUEBSCH Y N A
HUBER Y N A
COGGS Y N A

AYE NG ABS




Legislative Fiscal Bureau
One East Main, Suite 301 » Madison, WI 53703 » (608) 266-3847 » Fax: (608) 267-6873

May 7, 2001

TO: Members
Joint Committee on Finance

FROM: Bob Lang, Direc_tor_

SUBJECT: Budget Issue Papers

Attached are 2001-03 budget issue papers, prepared by this office, on the following agencies:

. Department of Revenue -- Tax Administration

* Miscellaneous Appropriations

. Tobacco Control Board

. Technology for Educational Achievement in Wisconsin Board

~.* . Employment Relations Commission

These agencies have been scheduled for executive action by the Joint Committee on Finance
on Thursday, May 10. The meeting will begin at 10:00 a.m. in Room 411 South, State Capitol.

Bi./sas
Attachments



800
801
802

620
621
622

880
881

870

871
872
873
874

426

2001-03 BUDGET PAPERS

May 10, 2001

Revenue -- Tax Administration

Administration of Local Exposition Tax

Business Tax Registration Administration and Debt Collection Funding
Status of Integrated Tax System Implementation

Miscellaneous Appropriations

Repeal of Capitol Offices Relocation Appropriation

Buildout Costs for Senate, Retirement Committees and Law Library
Space Rental Costs for Law Library

Tobacco Control Board
Grant Funding
Staff

:Technology for Educational Achievement in Wisconsin Board _
" Public {.abrary Financial Assistance for Communications Hardware ~

E-rate Funding

Eligibility for Secured Correctional Facilities
Eligibility for Charter Schools

Ameritech Settlement

Employment Relations Commission
Staff Support for Collective Bargaining Training Activities

Page |



230

270
271
272

275
276
277

280

281
282
283
284

285

2001-03 BUDGET PAPERS

Cumulative List Thru May 10,2001

Administration -- Information Technology
Adoiesce:_lt Preg;__a_a_ncy Prevent_iqn and PregnancyServ:cesBoard _

Board of Commissioner of Public Lands
Reimbursements for Certain Administrative Expenses

Child Abuse and Negiect Prevention Board
Primary Prevention Staff

"Celebrate Children” License Plate Revenue and Segregated Revenue Reestimate
Miscellaneous Budget Adjustments

Circuit Courts

- Court Interpreters : R B
 Minor Policy and Technical Changes - GPR*Eamed Reesnmates

Minor Policy and Technical Changes -- Chapter .‘20 Schedu}e

_ Commerce - Deparﬁnentmde and Economxc Develepment

Forest Product Marketing

International Liaison Funding _

Administrative Position Reaﬂocaﬂon .

Economic Development Adnnmstraﬂon Consohdanen _

Community-Based Economic Development Program Conversxon to New Economy for
Wisconsin Program

Rural and Minority Iﬁusmess Economic Development Programs -- Repayments
Appropriations

Page 1



300

301
302
303
304
305

306
307
308
309

375
376

410

411
412
413
414

415

416
417

420
421

Page 2

_ Fire I)ues D1stnbutxon

Commerce -- Building and Enﬂronmentai Reguiatlon

Transfer ‘Mobile Home Park ‘Water and Sewer Service Regulation from the Public
Service Commission to Commerce

Aviation Fuel Petroleurn Inspection Fee Allowance

PECFA -- Revenue Obligation Authority

PECFA Staff

PECFA -- High-Cost Sites

PECFA -- Interest Cost Reimbursement

PECFA -- Farm Tank Ehg;bxhty N y

Groundwater Momtormg Nea.r Onsite Wastewater Treatmenit Systems

Transfer Code Consultant Section to Adrmmstratwe Services Division

Court oprpeélé 2

Staff Attorneys .
Minor Policy and Technical Changes _GPR:-Earned Reestzmates o

Electronic Government
Creation of the Department of Electronic Government

| Empiayee Trust Funds

Benefits Payment System Redesxgn

Participant Services Staffing Increases

Customner Call Center Enbancements

Technical Chaage -- Retired Employees Benefit Suppiement Reestimate

Group Insurance’ Board Authority to Madlfy or Expand State Employee Gcroup Health
Insurance Covarage ‘

Additional Resources for Act 11 Implementation Cests

Group Health Insurance Ombudsperson Position =~

Fundmg for Accumuiated S1ck Lcave Converszon Credzts for Certam Retm:d State

Employees

Employment Relations
Advance Labor Management Training Costs
Funding of Shared Human Resources System




Employment Relations Comm:ssmn
425 Arbitration Award Affecting City of Milwaukee Police Ofﬁccrs
426 Staff Support fer Collective Bargammg Traxmng Act:vmes '

Environmental improvement Fund Cpnd : '
430 Clean Water Fund General Oblxganon and Revenue Bondmg Authonty Present Value
Subsidy Limit and Priority List Allocation

431 Environmental Improvement Fund Debt Serviee .
432 Wisconsin Fund Residual Bonding Authority-
433 Clean Water Fund - Unsewered Cemmumu&s
Fixian_cial Insﬁtuﬁons
440 Technology Initiatives
441 Business Association Fees
Governor

455  Children’s Cabinet Board
456 Rural Policy Advisor Position

'Insurance ' '
540 Standard Badget Adjustments _ S R
541 Information Technology -- Progranumno Services -
542 Medigap Helpline.: . e T y
543 Treatment of Certain Revenaes

544 Authority to Set Fees by Rule
investment Board
Judicial Commission
~-Lieutenant Governor . .

Marquette Dental School

Page 3




610

611

620
621

622 -

780
781

o700

791
792
793
794

800
801
802

810

811

Page 4

Military Affau's e Emergency Management e :

Reimbursement of Certain County and Municipal Worker’s Compensatxon and Liability
Costs Due to Emergency Management Activities

Emergency Response Equipment Funding: #5000

Miscellaneous Approprlatmns SRR S
Repeal of Capito} Offices Relocation’ Appmpnanon
Buildout Costs for Senate, Retirement Cemmttees and Law berary

' _Space Rentai Costs for Law Lzbrary

Personnel Commission

Public Service Commission -- Agencywide
Electronic Filing of Documents
Stray Voltage Research Funding

~“Regulation and Licensing .
- Information Technology Inmauves

Examination Fee Vendor Payment Reesnmate

Revised Agency Credential Fees - ' IR
GPR-Earned Credited from Criminal Background Check Fees
Technical Change — GPR-Earned Reestimate - o

Revenue -- Tax Administration

Administration of Local Exposition Tax S
Business Tax Registration Administration and Debt Collection Fundmg
Status of Integrated Tax System Implementation

Revenue -- Lotterv Administration

Lottery Sales, Retailer Compensation, Vendor Fees Reestimates-and Lottery- and Gaming
Tax Credit Reestimate

Repeal GPR Appropriations for Lottery Operations




820

825

860

870
871
872
873

880
381

885

890
891
892

Secretary of State
GPR-Eamned Reestimate .-

Shared Revenue and Tax Relief -- Direct Aid Payments
Shared Revenue Modifications and Expendxmre Restrmnt Fundmg Levcl

Shared Revenue and Tax Relief -- Property Taxation
Shared Revenne and Tax Relief -- Local Revenue Oﬁtions SR

Supreme Court .~ = o _
Court Com:mssmner }udlc:lal Educauon

Technology for Educational Achiévement in Wisconsin Board
Public Library Financial Assistance for Communications Hardware
E-rate Funding

Eligibility for Secured: Carrectmna} Facﬂzttfes

Eligibility for Charter Schools -

' -Amentech Settlcment

Tobacco Centrol Board
Grant Funding - '
Staff

Tobacco Settlement Securitization
Discussion of Tobacco Settlement Securitization

Tourism

Kickapoo Valley Reserve Law Enforcement Funding
Expand Heritage Tourism Grant Program

DNR Tourism Support

Transportation -- Motor Vehicles

‘Page 5




930
931
932

935

940
941

945

995
996
997

1005

Page 6

Computer Database Redesign
Automated Oversize/Overweight Permit Issuance System ¢
Special License Plate Issuance Fees

Transportation -- State Patrol < .
DNR Payments for DOT Radio Services

Transportation -- Other Divisions
Safe-Ride Grant Program
Funding for anment-s.for;Mmﬁcipai...Services CE N IR

University of W:sconsm Hospltal and Cimlcs Author;ty e

Bonding Authority
University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics Board - -

Veterans Affairs -- Homes and Facilities for Veterans - -~

- Standard Budget: Adjustments Night and Weekend Bifferem:xa} S
'-Supphes and Servu:es : o i

Staffing at the Veterans Home at ng

Wiscansiii Housing and Economic Development Authority .
Wisconsin Development Reserve Fund






